PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francis WILSON	11/04/2009
Nigel RAMSDEN	11/04/2009
Kathryn BELL	11/05/2009
Andrew CANSFIELD	11/04/2009
Svenja BURCKHARDT	10/16/2009
Jess TAYLOR	10/20/2009
Mihiro SUNOSE	11/04/2009
David MIDDLEMISS	11/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cellzome Limited
Street Address:	Chesterford Research Park
Internal Address:	Little Chesterford
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB10 1XL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12438662	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)292-4691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-292-4690

Email: info@obrienjones.com

Correspondent Name: O'Brien Jones, PLLC

Address Line 1: 8200 Greensboro Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1020A

PATENT

REEL: 023522 FRAME: 0940

OF \$40.00 12458662

501016388

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1043.0020-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Lindeman	
Total Attachments: 6 source=2009-11-16_Assignment#page1.tif source=2009-11-16_Assignment#page2.tif source=2009-11-16_Assignment#page3.tif source=2009-11-16_Assignment#page4.tif source=2009-11-16_Assignment#page5.tif source=2009-11-16_Assignment#page6.tif		

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Cellzome Limited

(Name of Assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), of

Chesterford Research Park Little Chesterford Cambridge, GB CB10 1XL

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention (hereinafter "INVENTION") entitled:

TRIAZOLE DERIVATIVES AS KINASE INHIBITORS

(Type in Title of Invention)

for which Assignor has executed an application for United States Patent			
[] on this date (check if assignment and application are executed on same date)			
[x] filed on [February 24, 2009] (check if Assignment is executed after application)			
as United States Patent Application No.	12/438,662		
	(Insert if known)		

and all applications on the INVENTION, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents on the INVENTION;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to testify and to execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection of and title in and to the INVENTION hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Joerg-Uwe Szipl and Griffin & Szipl, P.C. to insert in this ASSIGNMENT any further information necessary or desirable for recordation.

Full Name of the Inventor(s) (Please type)	Signature	Date Signed	
(1) Francis WILSON			
(2) Nigel RAMSDEN	MM	04 1100 2009	
(3) Kathryn BELL	Katheren Bell	05 NOV 2009.	
(4) Andrew CANSFIELD	Indie alis	0× Na 2009	
(5) Svenja BURCKHARDT		#200383440AC00044-000000-0-0-000000-0-0-0-00000-0-0-0-0-0	
(6) Jess TAYLOR	The second secon		
√ Check if additional pages are attended. ✓ Check if a check if	tached.	***************************************	

* For use with non-U.S. inventors.

Revised July 2005

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Cellzome Limited

(Name of Assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), of

Chesterford Research Park Little Chesterford Cambridge, GB CB10 1XL

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention (hereinafter "INVENTION") entitled:

miren (merematter H44)	sivilor) chimed.	
TR	PIAZOLE DERIVATIVES AS KINASE (Type in Title of Invention)	INHIBITORS
for which Assignor has execu	uted an application for United States	Patent
[] on this date (chec	ck if assignment and application are o	executed on same date)
[x] filed on [Fe	bruary 24, 2009 (check if Assignm	nent is executed after application)
as United States Pater	nt Application No. 12/438	3,662
	(Insert if	
ASSIGNOR hereby a	to the INVENTION hereby transferre uthorizes Joerg-Uwe Szipl and Griffin formation necessary or desirable for Signature	n & Szipl. P.C. to insert in this
(1) Mihiro SUNOSE	milia Sime	4 NOV '09
(2) David MIDDLEMISS	CESTA SE SENSE DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CO	PRINCE OF THE PR
(3)	and the state of t	
(4)	and the second s	ACCESSION SECTION SECT
(5)		as an annual control of the control
(6)		
Check if additional pages are atta	iched.	

Revised July 2005

^{*} For use with non-U.S. inventors.

- 20 443 97 1 m

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Celizome Limited

(Name of Assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), of

Chesterford Research Park

		Chesterford je, GB CB10 1XL	
the entire right, title and intinuous invention (hereinafter "INV	terest for the United St VENTION") entitled:	tates of America as	s defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in
τ	RIAZOLE DERIVATIN		NHIBITORS
		•	
for which Assignor has exe	cuted an application for	or United States Pa	itent
[] on this date (ch	eck if assignment and	application are ex	ecuted on same date)
	Cohmuna, 24, 2000		at is executed after application)
as United States Pat	tent Application No		
		(Insert if kno	own)
protection of and title in and ASSIGNOR hereby ASSIGNMENT any further Full Name of the Inventor(s) (Please type)	authorizes Joerg-Uwe	Szipl and Griffin or desirable for re	& Szipl. P.C. to insert in this
× (1)Francis WILSON			
(2) Nigel RAMSDEN	COMMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF THE		THE RESERVE AND SECURITION OF THE PROPERTY OF
(3) Kathryn BELL	E X XXXX (C MC Empt. reg. of Estate comments can be received NAME (but one in Exp.	**************	
(4) Andrew CANSFIELD			EAR DE COMMENTAL DE SERVICIO DE COMPANION DE COMPANION DE LA COMPANION DE LA COMPANION DE LA COMPANION DE COMP
(5) Svenja BURCKHARDT	Bidhor	LO-	16-00-09
(6) Jess TAYLOR	Taylor		20° 00 7 2009
[V] Check if additional pages are at	ttached.		

* For use with non-U.S. inventors.

Revised July 2005

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Cellzome Limited

(Name of Assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), of

Chesterford Research Park Little Chesterford Cambridge, GB CB10 1XL

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention (hereinafter "INVENTION") entitled:

TRIAZOLE DERIVATIVES AS KINASE INHIBITORS

	(Type in Tit	e of Invention)	WIIDH ONG
for which Assignor has exec	cuted an application	for United States P	atent
[] on this date (che	eck if assignment and	l application are ex	recuted on same date)
[x] filed on [For Mo	ebruary 24, 2009 nth/Day/Year	_] (check if Assignme	nt is executed after application)
as United States Pate	ent Application No.		
		(Insert if kr	lown)
protection of and title in and	agrees to testify and representatives, dee to the INVENTION authorizes Joerg-Uw	to execute any pap med essential by A hereby transferred e Szipl and Griffin	& Szipl PC to insert in this
Full Name of the Inventor(s) (Please type)	Sign	ature	Date Signed
(I) Mihiro SUNOSE			
(2) David MIDDLEMISS	Boll	2m 1s	NOV 7H 2009
(3)			and the second s
(4)			The control of the co
(5)	Except May a series of the little control of		COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PART
(6)	7000 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		The state of the s
[] Check if additional pages are att	rached.		

Revised July 2005

^{*} For use with non-U.S. inventors.

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Cellzome Limited

(Name of Assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), of

Chesterford Research Park Little Chesterford Cambridge, GB CB10 1XL

the entire right, title and inter invention (hereinafter "INVE	est for the United S NTION") entitled:	States of Americ	ea as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the
TRI	AZOLE DERIVATI (Type in Tit	VES AS KINAS e of Invention)	E INHIBITORS
for which Assignor has execu	ted an application	for United State	s Patent
[] on this date (chec	k if assignment and	l application are	e executed on same date)
[x] filed on [Fet Month	oruary 24, 2009 v/Day/Year	_] (check if Assign	nment is executed after application)
as United States Pater	nt Application No.		38,662 if known)
ASSIGNOR hereby au ASSIGNMENT any further in: Full Name of the Inventor(s)	o the INVENTION athorizes Joerg-Uw formation necessar	hereby transfer e Szipl and Grif	fin & Szipl, P.C. to insert in this or recordation.
(Please type)			Date Signed
× ₍₁₎ Francis WILSON	tranci (NAG .	6th Novemer 2009
(2) Nigel RAMSDEN			
(3) Kathryn BELL			
(4) Andrew CANSFIELD			420044443
(5) Svenja BURCKHARDT			
(6) Jess TAYLOR			
[Check if additional pages are attack	ched.		The state of the s

Revised July 2005

and the first of

^{*} For use with non-U.S. inventors.

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Cellzome Limited

(Name of Assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), of

Chesterford Research Park Little Chesterford Cambridge, GB CB10 1XL

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention (hereinafter "INVENTION") entitled:

TRIAZOLE DERIVATIVES AS KINASE INHIBITORS

	(Type in Tit	le of Invention)	
for which Assignor has ex	ecuted an application	for United States P	'atent
[] on this date (c	check if assignment and	d application are ex	recuted on same date)
	February 24, 2009 Month/Day/Year	_] (check if Assignme	ent is executed after application)
as United States P	atent Application No.		
		(Insert if k	nown)
ASSIGNOR hereb successors, assigns and leg protection of and title in ar	or agrees to testify and gal representatives, dee not to the INVENTION by authorizes Joerg-Uwer information necessary. Sign	the INVENTION; to execute any parmed essential by A hereby transferred e Szipl and Griffin	& Szinl PC to insert in this
[] Check if additional pages are	attached.		

Revised July 2005

PATENT REEL: 023522 FRAME: 0947

RECORDED: 11/16/2009

^{*} For use with non-U.S. inventors.